POLK COUNTY LAND DEVELOPMENT 330 W. CHURCH ST., BAROW, FL 33830 P.O.B. 9005, DRAWER GM 03 BARTOW, FL. 33831-9005 PHONE: (863) 534-6792 FAX: (863) 534-5908



WARRANTY INSPECTION FORM

Subdivision Name: Windsor Island Resort Phase 2	B – LDSUR-2022-		
Road Name:			
Engineering Firm / Engineer of Record: Broc Althafer, P.E. – Osceola Engineering			
Contractor:			
Roadway Items	Condition / Remarks		
A. Asphalt			
B. Shoulders:			
C. Curbs:			
D. Inlets:			
E. Mitered Ends:			
F. Swales:			
G. Sidewalks:			
H. Landscaping:			
Drainage Items	Condition / Remarks		
A. Retention Ponds:			
B. Drainage			
B. DrainageC. Perimeter Swales:			
Utility Items:	Condition / Remarks		
A. Amount Security: \$186,297.69			
B. Potable Water: Based on field inspections it appears the potable water system is functioning per design. No deficiencies identified.			
C. Wastewater System:			
Inspector: Tim Bearden			
Date: 10/31/2023			

RESIDENTIAL MAINTENANCE BOND

Bond No. 59BSBIU1770M

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we Pulte Home Company, LLC, as Principal, andHartford Fire Insurance Company
a corporation organized and doing business under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Connecticut and duly licensed to conduct surety business in the State of Florida, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto Polk County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, as Obligee, in the sum of One Hundred Eighty-Six Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-Seven and .69/100
(\$_186,297.69) Dollars, for which payment, well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors and successors, jointly and severally firmly by these presents.
WHEREAS, Polk County's Land Development Code (hereinafter "LDC") is by reference incorporated into and made part of this Maintenance Bond (hereinafter "Bond"); and
WHEREAS, the Principal has constructed the improvements described in the Engineer's Cost Estimate, attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated into and made part of this Bond (hereinafter "Improvements"), in the Windsort Island Resort Phase 2B subdivision, in accordance with the drawings, plans, specifications, and other data and information (hereinafter "Plans") filed with Polk County's Land Development Division, which Plans are by reference incorporated into and made part of this Bond; and
WHEREAS, the Principal wishes to dedicate the Improvements to the public; and
WHEREAS, the LDC requires as a condition of acceptance of the Improvements that the Principal provide to the Obligee a bond warranting the Improvements for a definite period of time following the Obligee's final acceptance of said Improvements.
NOW, THEREFORE, the conditions of this Bond are such that:
1. If the Principal shall warrant and indemnify for a period of 12 months (1) year(s) following the date of the Obligee's acceptance of the Improvements (the "Warranty Period") in the approved platted subdivision known as Windsor Island Resort Phase 2B, against all loss that Obligee may sustain resulting from defects in construction, design, or materials; and
2. If the Principal shall correct within the Warranty Period any failure, deterioration, or damage existing in the Improvements so that the Improvements thereafter comply with the technical specifications contained in the LDC;
Then upon approval by the Obligee this Bond shall be void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.
Page 1 of 3

3. All notices, demands, and correspondence with respect to this Bond shall be in writing and addressed to:

The Surety at:

Hartford Fire Insurance Company One Hartford Plaza Hartford, CT 06155

The Principal at:

Pulte Home Company, LLC 4901 Vineland Rd. Suite 500 Orlando, FL. 32811

The Obligee at:

Polk County, Land Development Division 330 West Church Street PO Box 9005 – Drawer GM03 Bartow, FL 33831-9005

[Signatures appear on the next page]

Initials	Page 2of 3
minais	I age Zui J
	U

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Principal at their duly authorized officers this 24th of	nd Surety have caused this Bond to be executed by lay of May 2022.
	PRINCIPAL:
	Pulte Home Company, LLC
Witness Ross Ripple Printed Name	Name of Corporation By:
Valuru Luxuur Witness	Gregory S. Rives, Assistant Treasurer Printed Name
Valena Lescano Printed Name	Title: (SEAL)
Witness	SURETY: Hartford Fire Insurance Company Name of Corporation
Matthew Erra	By:
Printed Name	
OR 2	Jeremy Polk
Witness	Printed Name
Irma Aguilar	Title: Attorney-in-Fact (SEAL)
Printed Name	(OLFILI)
	(Attach power of attorney)

POWER OF ATTORNE

Direct Inquiries/Claims to: THE HARTFORD BOND, T-11

One Hartford Plaza Hartford, Connecticut 06155 Bond.Claims@thehartford.com call: 888-266-3488 or fax: 860-757-5835

Agency Name: USI INSURANCE SERVICES LLC KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

Agency Code: 59-300168		
X Hartford Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut		
X Hartford Casualty Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana		
Hartford Accident and Indemnity Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut		
Hartford Underwriters Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut		
Twin City Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana		
Hartford Insurance Company of Illinois, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Illinois		
Hartford Insurance Company of the Midwest, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana		
Hartford Insurance Company of the Southeast, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Florida		
naving their home office in Hartford, Connecticut, (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Companies") do hereby make, constitute and appoint,		
up to the amount of Unlimited :		
n 11 C property 3.4		

Matthew Erra, Jeremy Polk of PHOENIX, Arizona

their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign its name as surety(ies) only as delineated above by A and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other written instruments in the nature thereof, on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

In Witness Whereof, and as authorized by a Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Companies on May 23, 2016 the Companies have caused these presents to be signed by its Assistant Vice President and its corporate seals to be hereto affixed, duly attested by its Assistant Secretary. Further, pursuant to Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Companies, the Companies hereby unambiguously affirm that they are and will be bound by any mechanically applied signatures applied to this Power of Attorney.

















Shelby Wiggins, Assistant Secretary

Joelle L. LaPierre, Assistant Vice President

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF SEMINOLE

Lake Mary

On this 20th day of May, 2021, before me personally came Joelle LaPierre, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that (s)he resides in Seminole County, State of Florida; that (s)he is the Assistant Vice President of the Companies, the corporations described in and which executed the above instrument; that (s)he knows the seals of the said corporations; that the seals affixed to the said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by authority of the Boards of Directors of said corporations and that (s)he signed his/her name thereto by like authority.



Jessica Ciccone My Commission HH 122280 Expires June 20, 2025

I, the undersigned, Assistant Vice President of the Companies, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is still in full force effective as of May 24th, 2022

Signed and sealed in Lake Mary, Florida.

















ACKNOWLEDGEMENT BY PRINCIPAL

STATE OF GEORGIA)

COUNTY OF COBB)

) ss.

T JESSICA MASK
Notary Public - State of Georgia
Cobb County

This record was acknowledged before me on May 24, 2022, appeared Gregory S. Rives, Assistant Treasurer of Pulte Home Company, LLC, who provided to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me and is personally known to me.

WITNESS my hand official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

T. JESSICA MASK

Notary Public State of Georgia

My Commission Expires: February 21, 2026